
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3139
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2003
MALPRACTICES IN CABLE DIGGING WORKS
KAMBALAPADU E. KRISHNAMURTHY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the BSNL is taking services of National Federation of Labour Cooperatives regarding labour related works;

(b) if so, whether any malpractices have been detected with regard to cable digging works and other labour related works ;

(c) if so, the details thereof, circle-wise; and

(d) the remedial steps taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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